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Methodology

The survey was conducted by Sociological Group “Rating” on behalf of the
Center for Insights and Survey Research (CISR) of the International Republican
Institute (IRI).

The survey was conducted throughout all of Ukraine (except for in the
occupied territories of Crimea, Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts) between
November 6 and November 15, 2021 through face-to-face interviews at the
respondents’ homes.

The total sample consists of 2,400 residents of Ukraine aged 18 and older.

The results were weighted according to region, age and gender distribution
based on data from the State Statistics Committee of Ukraine as of January
1, 2019.

The margin of error at the 95 percent confidence level does not exceed 2
percent.

The response rate was 53 percent.
Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

This survey is made possible by the generous support of the American people
through the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID).



https://www.iri.org/program/put-data-work
https://www.iri.org/
https://www.google.ru/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&ved=0ahUKEwjI86SRnuzTAhWFAJoKHSAkB8UQFggoMAA&url=https://www.usaid.gov/uk/ukraine&usg=AFQjCNFGt_678aQcWt612RAfAuJGcQZiUg
http://www.usaid.gov/

Geographical Key

Chernihiv

Zhytomyr *

Kyiv

C E N T E Poltava

Cherkasy C/—

Vinnytsia i/ Dnipro
L ]

*Due to the Russian occupation of Crimea and ongoing conflict in the East of Ukraine, citizens of Crimea and Non-
Government Controlled Areas of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts did not participate in the survey.



Frequently Cited Disaggregates®

Disaggregate Disaggregation Category Base
West n=643
Region Center n=835
South n=592
East n=329
18-35 n=719
Age 36-50 n=660
51+ n=1,021
Male n=1,089
Gender
Female n=1,311
Very poor n=438
Poor n=690
Incomet
Low income n=792
High income n=417
Direction of the country Right direction n=>517
Wrong direction n=1,618

*Cited bases are weighted. Margin of error will vary with sample size n.

tRespondents were asked “Which of the following best describes your financial situation?” The possible answers presented were 1. “There
isn’t enough money even for food” (Very poor); 2. “There is enough for everyday expenses, but it is difficult to buy clothes” (Poor); 3.
“Basically enough, but not enough to buy expensive items” (Low income); 4 and 5 merged into "high income: “Enough for almost everything,
but buying an apartment, a house is not available” (4. High income); and “We deny ourselves practically nothing” (5. High income).
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In general, would you say that our country is heading in the right
direction or the wrong direction?

m Right direction ® Wrong direction Difficult to answer/No answer
November 2021
March 2021
September 2020*
July 2020
December 2019
June 2019
May 2019
December 2018 16%
September 2018 16%
June 2018 15%
March 2018 15%
December 2017 14%
September 2017 16%
June 2017 18%
April 2017 13%
September 2016 11%
June 2016 13%
February 2016 11%
November 2015 15%
September 2015 17%
July 2015 15%
September 2014 29%
April 2014 34%
February 2014 18%
May 2013 15%
May 2012 14% 00 /o
November 2011 13%

/1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using a Computer Assisted Telephone Interview methodology (CATI). This change in interview ¢
mode may affect trend analysis.




Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation changed ...

®m Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat m Stayed the same
® Worsened somewhat m Worsened a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer

in Ukraine? Q¥4 19%

in your household? A0} 23%

In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation to
change ...?

m Improve a lot ® Improve somewhat m Stay the same
® Worsen somewhat ® Worsen a lot = Difficult to answer/No answer

in Ukraine? [F/ NI 17% 15%

in your household? ¥ 19% 19% 10% 17%




Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Ukraine

m Improved a lot

® Worsened somewhat

November 2021
March 2021
September 2020*
December 2019
June 2019

May 2019
September 2018
June 2018
March 2018
December 2017
September 2017
June 2017

April 2017
September 2016
June 2016
February 2016
November 2015
September 2015
July 2015
September 2014

1% 8%
1% 7%
1%
1%

19%
19%

11%

20%

1% 10%
2% 10%

1% 7%
<1% 8%
<1% 8%
1%5%
1% 5%
1% 6%
1% 3%
1% 2%

(0)
0

23%

20%
20%
24%
25%
21%
20%
20%
15%

1% 10%

2%
1% 2%
2% 8%

1% 11%

14%

14%

27%

28%

changed?

m Stayed the same
= Difficult to answer/No answer

® Improved somewhat
® Worsened a lot

27% 41% 4%
33% 38% 3%
31% 33% 2%
43% 21% 6%
39% 5%

29% 5%

30% 4%

37% 5%

36% 2%

35% 4%

31% 3%

35% 3%

37% 4%

40% 3%

45% 4%
54% 2%
44% 3%
51% 174
60% 2%

29% 57% 2%

0%

T

10%

20%

T

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using a Computer Assisted Telephone Interview methodology (CATI). This change in interview g
mode may affect trend analysis.



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation of your
household changed?

®m Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat m Stayed the same
m Worsened somewhat m Worsened a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer
November 2021 3/ )/ v 4/ IV y A h V.

March 2021 KN . . S 0/ —— v/ S |
December 2019 K S L 5/ Ty .y
June 2019 NI/ K S - /S Sy X N 1/ S

May 2019 [EF S L /N A uuccc Ccm—yy/
December 2018 KISy M. ¥ |/ A s/ e — R )
September 2018 KIS S L S e E Ty ——
June 2018 NS )/ S L S Ly &/ S y v T
March 2018 [ 7S 0/ T I/ S L i S —— /|
December 2017 HFAKy/ Y ../ S i/ . v/ S
September 2017 E_W_YF_W_H
June 2017 PN 00 316 34%n U

April 2017 23% 34, 3/ ¥
September 2016 |& WF-K_YF__M
June 2016 S 1 /S o/ S/
February 2016 -W_I-‘Y 4/ 1/
November 2015 oo 36, . 40»n i}
September 2015  [§F/ S04/ S K. S N E—— .
July 2015 N/ /S A /S N -/ W T
September 2014 S Y A E—— o/ S
April 2014  EFAEY /e . 34¢ . 2% 3%
March 2014 K5/ S S e )/ e s /S -\
ECEGINEa 16 8% 445 g (40 2
September 2013 [EF S S 5 o i ——— Ty — )
E\Ywilukee 1 8% 460 30% ____________ ____14% _14]
September 2012 K/ S L i/ ¥ A XA SO ey 1 m
May 2012 °o 4% 30% _________________13% 3%

March 2012 KK/ S L S G /s L5/ S5\
November 2011 K S ¥ 4 R R I m— 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation of your
household to change?

®m Improve a lot ® Improve somewhat m Stay the same
m Worsen somewhat m Worsen a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer

November 2021 19%

March 2021 21%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation in
Ukraine to change?

m Improve a lot B Improve somewhat m Stay the same
m Worsen somewhat ® Worsen a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer
November 2021 5% 5% /%  1/% . q15% |

March 2021
September 2020*

F_IF_IF_Z_W_ Y/
2% 186 .. 30x 245 180 8%
December 2019 5/ Y |/ iy y ¥/ I ey .
June 2019 x .43 24r _Ox 3x. 165 |
e\Ywiobms 4, 30% 235 80 4% B 20
September 2018 7 %
NVptcAoube e 1% 110 . 24%» 0% 3% D 200

March 2018 > __________________3J0¢ ______________23%» ________ ______1/50 1346
December 2017 MK/ Y ;S |5 S [/ S
September 2017 kS K S ¥ 4 /S 7S s IS5/ v
June 2017 K7 X 26% 2060 ________________23% ______________19% |

April 2017 Y . ) S Y 1 v/ Y X v/ S N iy =
September 2016 8. 240 2/ /% | 14% |
NVOCwIgCag1% 86 21% . 2°5%p /% B o6
February 2016 KIS/ S X S iy A/ . ¥ v S N /.
November 2015 [ S X A Ay x5 S s
September 2015 A/ K ¥ S . /S Y/ Sy ¥ & R T aw
July 2015 9 1% 245 /% 206 |
September 2014 KIS0}/ SN 5/ S X /S R /S N /.
April 2014 KIS0/ I 5 S /S " . /S -3/
March 2014 I/ V S 1/ S 1/ A 1 v/ S N /.
FEaigEa 1% 9% 0% 3% 8% 2o
September 2013 WA/ S /S 1 S e /s s v 4RIy
May 2013 EEAY S . S Y i e vy s e
September 2012 /S ¥ |/ Sy 7 /S i 7S W [ 7/
May 2012 7 % 3>%¢ ____________________________26x _____________{11%x [ 14% |

R wigval1e 8% 3% 3% 15% D
November 2011 I . T T —————— =,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using a Computer Assisted Telephone Interview methodology (CATI). This change in interview 11
mode may affect trend analysis.
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Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for Ukraine?
MULTIPLE RESPONSE

Corruption within the state bodies

Inflation

Increasing costs for heating, gas supplies, electricity
Unemployment

Military conflict in Donbas

Government incompetence

Low industry production

Healthcare

Social protection for the poor

Political instability

Relations with Russia

Crime

Delay in salary/pension payments

Environment

Lack/possibility of cutting off gas, electricity, water
Annexation of Crimea by Russia

Hryvnia devaluation

Lack of Agricultural Land Market

Russian language status

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

45%
34%
31%
30%
20%
20%
17%
15%
12%
9%
8%
5%
5%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
3%
1%
d% 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56%
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Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for Ukraine?
DYNAMICS

Corruption within the state ;o0 Jgo 3700 519 42% 49% 37% 43% 47% 45% 39% 38% 52% 51% 46% 48% 40% 49% 49% 45% 54% 48% 44% 45%

bodies

Inflation 35% 34% 39% 26% 35% 20% 17% 28% 25% 24% 27% 27% 24% 24% 36% 41% 27% 28% 24% 24% 32% 31% 30% 34%
Increa;sing for h'ea}ting, gas B i ) i i ) i B i B i . sy . i ) ) - 31%
supplies, electricity

Unemployment 54% 54% 50% 53% 55% 40% 24% 30% 27% 30% 29% 29% 26% 29% 24% 25% 23% 26% 22% 17% 36% 30% 32% 30%
Military conflict in Donbas - - - - - - 73% 64% 60% 57% 52% 53% 54% 50% 43% 42% 41% 53% 57% 49% 37% 45% 40% 20%

Government incompetence 17% 19% 13% 22% 17% 26% 14% 20% 21% 24% 23% 24% 23% 19% 19% 19% 15% 20% 21% 23% 14% 14% 12% 20%
Low industry production 43% 43% 40% 45% 44% 40% 14% 23% 25% 27% 28% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 11% 27% 26% 25% 22% 18% 19% 17%

Healthcare S . oL o oL oo Z 9% 10% 20% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 11% 15%
;‘;g‘fl protection forthe 50 579 319 23% 30% 17% 9% 13% 18% 16% 21% 22% 17% 20% 14% 17% 10% 16% 13% 17% 16% 17% 18% 12%
Political instability 19% 19% 16% 21% 14% 50% 23% 15% 20% 22% 22% 17% 17% 15% 17% 18% 12% 17% 16% 20% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Relations with Russia 12% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 20% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 15% 8% 10% 11% 8%
Crime 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 17% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5%
g:;?xe‘:t:alary/ pension 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Environment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Lack/possibility of cutting

. 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 14% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
off gas, electricity, water

Anngxation of Crimea by B i . i i ) i B i B i B i B .39 3% 4% 3%
Russia

Hryvnia devaluation 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 9% 16% 22% 17% 18% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 8% 11% 13% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Lack of Agricultural Land T VI Y YR VYA ¢

Market
Russian language status 2% 2% 9% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Rights to land ownership 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% - - -

Elrjisr:g; presence in the S oL 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 10%

Other 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%

g:]fsf‘vf:rltt°answe”N° 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

* In September 2017, the alternative "Control over price growth” was changed to “Growth of prices” 14



Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for Ukraine?

I T = Py

Corruption within the state bodies
Inflation

Increasing costs for heating, gas supplies,

electricity

Unemployment

Military conflict in Donbas
Government incompetence
Low industry production
Healthcare

Social protection for the poor
Political instability

Relations with Russia

Crime

Delay in salary/pension payments
Environment

Lack/possibility of cutting off gas,
electricity, water

Annexation of Crimea by Russia
Hryvnia devaluation

Lack of Agricultural Land Market
Russian language status

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

45%
36%

29%

37%
23%
20%
18%
12%
12%
7%
6%

41%
31%

27%

30%
23%
21%
15%
15%
10%
10%
7%
5%
6%
3%

3%

3%
2%
2%
1%
3%
3%

50%
33%

34%

28%
16%
17%
19%
18%
14%
10%
11%
6%

6%

4%

4%

3%

2%

3%

2%

1%
<1%

44%
41%

41%

23%
15%
22%
19%
18%
11%
10%
9%

4%

<1%

44%
38%

30%

38%
21%
17%
13%
14%
8%
13%
10%
8%
7%
6%

3%

4%
5%
2%
1%
1%
1%

46%
35%

33%

31%
16%
23%
20%
14%
11%
10%
6%
5%
4%
2%

3%

2%
2%
2%
1%
3%
1%

45%
31%

31%

25%
22%
20%
19%
17%
15%
6%
8%
4%
5%
2%

3%

3%
1%
1%
2%
3%
2%

51%
33%

27%

27%
19%
21%
19%
11%
11%
10%
8%
6%
4%
3%

3%

4%
3%
1%
2%
3%
2%

40%
35%

35%

33%
20%
19%
16%
19%
12%
9%
8%
5%
6%
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Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for Ukraine?

Corruption within the state bodies
Inflation

Increasing costs for heating, gas
supplies, electricity
Unemployment

Military conflict in Donbas
Government incompetence

Low industry production
Healthcare

Social protection for the poor
Political instability

Relations with Russia

Crime

Delay in salary/pension payments
Environment

Lack/possibility of cutting off gas,
electricity, water

Annexation of Crimea by Russia
Hryvnia devaluation

Lack of Agricultural Land Market
Russian language status

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

o
c
o
[
(&)
N
]
©
L

40%
38%

34%

40%
18%
17%
18%
17%
16%
4%
6%
4%
8%
3%
1%
2%
1%

<1%
2%
2%

European
Solidarity

Opposition
Platform

Syla i Chest

48%
28%

35%

19%
22%
24%
247%
15%
18%
11%
10%
4%
5%
1%
3%
5%
1%
1%
5%

luha Narodu

Ukrainian
Strategy

Party Nashi

Razumkov
Party

54%
35%

29%

15%
18%
32%
25%
14%
11%
15%
8%
5%
1%
2%
6%
2%
1%
1%
3%
1%

| will not

Difficult to
answer/No
answer
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Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for you

personally?
MULTIPLE RESPONSE

Inflation

Increasing costs for heating, gas supplies, electricity
Corruption within the state bodies

Healthcare

Unemployment

Military conflict in Donbas

Government incompetence

Social protection for the poor

Political instability

Low industry production

Delay in salary/pension payments
Relations with Russia

Crime

Environment

Hryvnia devaluation
Lack/possibility of cutting off gas, electricity, water
Russian language status

Lack of Agricultural Land Market
Annexation of Crimea by Russia
Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

15%
14%
11%
9%
9%
7%

6%

5%
5%
5%

4%

3%
2%
2%

2%

2%

49%
45%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

35%

40%

45% 50%
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Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for you

personall?/?

DYNAMIC

L [Mar.12lvay 12fSep.12luay 13fsep.t3reb.talsep.tal sut 15 |Nov.15lFeb. 6] un.16]sep. 16]Apr. 17]uun. 17]5ep. 17lDec. 17]Mar. e[ un. talsep. taloec. talay 15]un.19Dec. 19]Nov 21
Inflation 57% 59% 54% 54% 58% 46% 43% 51% 55% 53% 50% 48% 53% 44% 68% 69% 42% 65% 68% 62% 46% 49% 48% 49%
Increasing costs for

heating, gas supplies, = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 38% - = = = = - 45%
electricity

Corruption within the

. 21% 23% 23% 27% 25% 28% 19% 21% 24% 21% 21% 20% 26% 30% 20% 23% 25% 21% 17% 17% 33% 29% 26% 25%
state bodies

Healthcare S - oL 22% 25% 23% 25% 22% 28% 18% 21% 21% 21%
Unemployment 51% 49% 51% 50% 51% 50% 35% 37% 34% 38% 39% 33% 33% 34% 26% 25% 21% 28% 24% 26% 28% 25% 27% 20%
Military conflict in Donbas - - - - - - 48% 45% 35% 37% 35% 35% 32% 34% 28% 26% 25% 30% 29% 20% 30% 33% 29% 15%
COYErITEN 1% 9% 6% 12% 8% 10% 8% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 14% 13% 10% 13% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 14%
incompetence

2‘;‘;‘?‘ protection for the ;4o 300 39% 37% 40% 30% 19% 25% 31% 30% 30% 31% 32% 31% 26% 25% 12% 24% 20% 26% 20% 21% 21% 11%

Political instability 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 32% 12% 8% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Low industry production  24% 20% 20% 22% 23% 23% 10% 12% 15% 17% 18% 14% 18% 18% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 14% 14% 12% 12% 9%

E:;?T‘]’e":t:alary/pens"°” 21% 14% 20% 21% 20% 22% 17% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 11% 7% 7% 9% 7%

Relations with Russia 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% T% 7% 7% 6%
Crime 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 15% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Environment - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Hryvnia devaluation 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 12% 27% 38% 34% 36% 28% 30% 26% 23% 24% 21% 15% 21% 27% 23% 9% 8% 5% 5%

Lack/possibility of cUtting o g0 159 109 8% 6% 25% 12% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 2% 5% 10% 8% 2% 2% 2% 4%
off gas, electricity, water

Russian language status 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Lack of Agricultural Land _ _ - - - = | 5| BB | 2B | 2%
Market

Annexation of Crimea by . B B B B 2% 3% 2% 2%
Russia ’ ’ ’ ’

Rights to land ownership 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% - = = =

E‘r‘islf]";‘; presenceinthe 44 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% - - - -
Other 8% 7% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2%
g;]fsﬁvf:rltt°answerm° 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

* In September 2017, the alternative "Control over price growth” was changed to “Growth of prices”



Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for you
personally?

_

Inflation

Increasing costs for heating, gas supplies,

electricity

Corruption within the state bodies
Healthcare

Unemployment

Military conflict in Donbas
Government incompetence

Social protection for the poor
Political instability

Low industry production

Delay in salary/pension payments
Relations with Russia

Crime

Environment

Hryvnia devaluation

Lack/possibility of cutting off gas,
electricity, water

Russian language status

Lack of Agricultural Land Market
Annexation of Crimea by Russia
Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

48%
44%

23%
16%
22%
18%
14%
10%
9%
10%
8%

44%
41%

26%
20%
20%
16%
17%
10%
9%

52%
47%

26%
27%
23%
10%
9%
14%
7%
8%
8%
6%
5%
6%
5%

4%

4%
3%
1%
1%
1%

57%
53%

20%
24%
13%
15%
13%
12%
10%
9%
6%
9%
3%
4%

48%
43%

23%
19%
25%
16%
15%
6%
10%
8%
8%
7%
8%
9%
9%

4%

3%
2%
2%
1%
2%

49%
45%

27%
20%
23%
14%
15%
9%
11%
11%

49%
46%

24%
24%
15%
15%
12%
17%
6%
8%
7%
5%
4%
3%
2%

44%
37%

29%
16%
19%
16%
17%
9%
11%
12%
7%
6%
6%
4%
6%

2%

2%
2%
2%
2%
3%

52%
51%

21%
25%
21%
14%
11%
14%
7%
6%
7%
6%
4%
6%
3%

5%

3%
2%
1%
2%
1%
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Which THREE of the following issues are the most important for you
personally?

European
Solidarity
Opposition
Platform
Radical Party
Syla i Chest
Sluha Narodu
Ukrainian
Strategy
Party Nashi
Razumkov
will not vote
Difficult to
answer/No
answer

o
C
L
[
(]
d=
)
©
Lo

Inflation 52% 41% 59% 57% 47% 47% 53% 46% 46% 50% 48%

Increasing costs for heating, gas

: - 46% 42% 51% 45% 46% 42% 58% 54% 37% 46% 44%
supplies, electricity

Corruption within the state bodies 20% 33% 23% 20% 35% 29% 22% 24% 23% 23% 21%
Healthcare 23% 17% 21% 19% 20% 25% 21% 27% 18% 22% 22%
Unemployment 24% 18% 15% 27% 14% 20% 21% 13% 14% 22% 22%
Military conflict in Donbas 13% 21% 9% 19% 13% 18% 16% 15% 20% 10% 16%
Government incompetence 14% 27% 19% 8% 15% 7% 20% 10% 22% 11% 11%
Social protection for the poor 13% 10% 13% 1% 19% 10% 9% 16% 10% 12% 1%
Political instability 8% 12% 6% 3% 12% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% 7%
Low industry production 9% 9% 11% 5% 14% 10% 9% 5% 13% 7% 7%
Delay in salary/pension payments 9% 7% 8% 6% 2% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Relations with Russia 4% 6% 8% 1% 5% 6% 2% 21% 7% 4% 6%
Crime 3% 4% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% - 6% 5% 5%
Environment 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 8% - 4% 5% 5% 6%
Hryvnia devaluation 4% 4% 2% 8% 1% 7% 4% - 2% 4% 5%

Lack/possibility of cutting off gas,

- 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3%
electricity, water

Russian language status 1% <1% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 8% 5% 2% 2%
Lack of Agricultural Land Market 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Annexation of Crimea by Russia 1% 3% - 4% 3% 1% 1% - 4% <1% 2%
Other 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3%
Difficult to answer/No answer 2% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 1% - 2% 4% 2%
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Please evaluate on a scale of 1 to 4, where 1 means very unsuccessful
and 4 means very successful, how successful each of the following
initiatives was?

m Very successful m Somewhat successful
® Somewhat unsuccessful m Very Unsuccessful
= Difficult to answer/No answer

Visa-free regime with the EU 30% 31% 12%  10% 18%
Strengthening the army 16% 12% 16%
President s Program Velyke Budivnytstvo * 25% 15% 18%
Tomos ** 19% 18% 11% 15%

Association Agreement with the EU EEKFA 24% 22% 19% 25%

* Government program in Ukraine, initiated by President of Ukraine Volodymyr Zelensky in March 2020. The aim of the program was
to improve transport, education, social and sports infrastructure.

** On 5 January 2019, Bartholomew |, the Ecumenical Patriarch of Constantinople, signed the Tomos (a decree) that officially
recognized and established the Orthodox Church of Ukraine and granted it autocephaly (self-governorship)
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In the past two years, how often, if ever, have you or an acquaintance
had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a local official in order to
get services or a document from the official?

®m More than 5 times
m 3-5 times
m1or2times

m Never

Difficult to answer/No answer
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In the past two years, how often, if ever, have you or an acquaintance
had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a local official in order to
get services or a document from the official?

Region, age, gender, income

H More than 5 times m 3-5 times m1 or 2 times m Never Difficult to answer/No answer

9%

3%

East 8%

South 11% 77%

West 9% 80%

Center 9% 81%
13% 72%

11%

18-35
36-50
51+

7% 4%

2% 6% 86%

Male [REZ 10%
Female YA/ A0CH)

High income 3%  11%
Low-income 12%
Poor 9%
Very poor
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Do you consider this to be an act of corruption?

Among those who had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe at least once,
n=447

mYes

m No

Difficult to answer/No
answer
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In your opinion, has the level of corruption improved or gotten worse
since 20197

m Improved a lot

® Improved somewhat
m Stayed the same

®m Worsened somewhat
m Worsened a lot

w Difficult to answer/No answer
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Perceptions on Methods of Protesting
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Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for groups of people to use
each of the following methods to protest?

m Fully acceptable ® More acceptable than not = More unacceptable than acceptable
m Not at all acceptable Difficult to answer/No answer
Collecting signatures for petition, letter 46% 21% 10% 15%
Legally permitted demonstrations 36% 26% 14% 17%
Legally permitted strikes 31% 23% 18% 22%
Boycott 27% 21% 19% 24%
Blocking of major roads 12% 16% 17% 51%
Blocking of railway lines VSN 17% 64%
Blocking of airports AN Y 16% 65%
Occupation of buildings or enterprises K2 18% 67%
d% 26% 46% 66% 86% 1 Ob%
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Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for groups of people to use
each of the following methods to protest?
sum of responses "fully acceptable” and "more acceptable than not”
May 2013 September 2013 February 2014 = September 2014 = July 2015

= November 2015 ® June 2016 m September 2016 m April 2017 ® November 2021

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50%
40% -
30%
20% -

10% -

0% -

Legally permitted Collecting signatures for Legally permitted strikes Boycott
demonstrations petition, letter
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Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for groups of people to use
each of the following methods to protest?
sum of responses "fully acceptable” and "more acceptable than not”

May 2013 September 2013 February 2014 = September 2014 = July 2015

= November 2015 m June 2016 m September 2016 m April 2017 m November 2021

100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% - 27%
20% -

10% -

0% -

Blocking of major roads Occupation of buildings or Blocking of railway lines Blocking of airports
enterprises
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Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for groups of people to use
each of the following methods to protest?
sum of responses "fully acceptable” and "more acceptable than not”

- -

36-50 Male

Collecting signatures for petition,

letter 67% 66% 67% 74% 73% 67% 64% 68% 68%
Legally permitted demonstrations 64% 60% 63% 65% 61% 66% 62% 66% 60%
Legally permitted strikes 57% 54% 53% 49% 54% 60% 49% 59% 50%
Boycott 48% 48% 50% 43% 52% 48% 45% 54% 43%
Blocking of major roads 30% 27% 26% 25% 26% 28% 28% 30% 26%
Blocking of railway lines 16% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13%
Blocking of airports 15% 14% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11%
Occupation of buildings or enterprises  15% 13% 7% 6% 13% 12% 8% 14% 9%
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Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for groups of people to use
each of the following methods to protest?
sum of responses "fully acceptable” and "more acceptable than not”

Very poor Low-income | High income

Collecting signatures for petition, letter 62% 64% 71% 72%
Legally permitted demonstrations 58% 63% 64% 64%
Legally permitted strikes 53% 54% 55% 54%
Boycott 46% 44% 50% 50%
Blocking of major roads 32% 30% 25% 25%
Blocking of railway lines 19% 15% 12% 13%
Blocking of airports 18% 13% 1% 12%

Occupation of buildings or enterprises 15% 8% 10% 14%



Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for groups of people to use
each of the following methods to protest?
sum of responses "fully acceptable” and "more acceptable than not”

European
Solidarity
Platform
Syla i Chest
Ukrainian
Strategy
Party Nashi
Difficult to
answer/No
answer

Opposition

o
C
L
[
3]
<
)
©
e

Radical Party
Sluha Narodu
Razumkov Party
| will not vote

Collecting signatures for

petition, letter 67% 74% 65% 51% 76% 70% 75% 82% 74% 59% 67%

Legally permitted

. 65% 72% 66% 51% 63% 58% 61% 70% 78% 53% 64%
demonstrations

Legally permitted strikes 57% 65% 57% 53% 44% 49% 45% 64% 66% 46% 55%
Boycott 50% 50% 52% 43% 46% 42% 43% 52% 59% 43% 50%
Blocking of major roads 37% 29% 24% 28% 21% 24% 28% 35% 33% 28% 25%
Blocking of railway lines 20% 16% 11% 12% 13% 11% 4% 20% 13% 17% 13%
Blocking of airports 19% 15% 1% 12% 8% 10% 4% 21% 12% 15% 11%

Occupation of buildings or

. 13% 10% 10% 15% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 12% 12%
enterprises
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Perceptions of the COVID-19 Pandemic
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Do you approve or disapprove of... handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

Your local government’s

The President’s

The Ministry of Health’s

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of your local government’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

m Approve m Disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer

November 2021

March 2021

September 2020

July 2020

100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the President’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

m Approve m Disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer

November 2021

March 2021

September 2020

July 2020

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of Ministry of Health’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

November 2021

March 2021 22%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Are you willing to be vaccinated against COVID-19 when the vaccine is
available?

m Already vaccinated with second dose
m Already vaccinated with first dose

m Most willing

m Somewhat willing

®m Somewhat unwilling

m Very unwilling

Difficult to answer/No answer
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What is the primary reason you don’t want to be vaccinated?
%, among those who unwilling to be vaccinated against COVID-19, n=925

| am afraid of the side effects 31%

| do not believe the vaccines are effective

| do not believe the government 's information about
vaccines

| already had COVID and | don 't need a vaccine

| do not think that vaccines are effective enough

| am hesitant to choose between the several
vaccines options

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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What is the primary reason you don’t want to be vaccinated?

%, among those who unwilling to be vaccinated against COVID-19

18-35,| 36-50, Male, |Female,

n=269 | n=266 | n=255 | n=135 @ n=598 | n=325

| am afraid of the side effects 32% 30% 30% 32% 28% 37% 20% 31% 40% 25% 36%

| do not believe the vaccines are

. 28% 27% 19% 20% 24% 25% 30% 24% 20% 28% 22%
effective

| do not believe the

government s information about  11% 14% 18% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 12% 15% 14%
vaccines

| already had COVID and | don 't

) 11% 12% 1% 13% 13% 9% 16% 11% 9% 13% 10%
need a vaccine

| do not think that vaccines are

. 1% 9% 13% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13% 10% 12% 10%
effective enough

| am hesitant to choose between

: . 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
the several vaccines options
Other 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Difficult to answer/No answer 1% 2% 2% <1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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If you live in an apartment building, do you have a housing association
(OSBB) established there?

m Yes, we have an OSBB
®m No, we don’t have an OSBB
® | don’t live in an apartment building

Difficult to answer/No answer
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If you live in an apartment building, do you have a housing association
(OSBB) established there?

Region, age, financial situation

m Yes, we have an OSBB m No, we don’t have an OSBB

m | don’t live in an apartment building Difficult to answer/No answer

South 27% 53%
Center 18% 50%
East 13% 45%
West 12%

18-35
36-50 16% 26% 54%
51+ 18% 25% 56% 19
High income 22% 24% 51%
Low-income 18% 25% 55% 2
Poor 17% 23% 57%
Very poor 15% 26% 57%
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Why is there no OSBB in your apartment building?

% among those who live in an apartmegnt building and don’t have an OSBB,
n=591

There is no leadership or initiative group within my

. 19
condominium 31%

There are internal disagreements among building tenants 22%

We lack financial capacity to create a condominium 9%

We are satisfied with the management company %

-8

Opposition of the service company or local officials to
creation of an OSBB

Difficult to answer/No answer 27%

0% 10% 20% 30%

(=)

%

N
(8))



To what degree are you satisfied with the maintenance of your apartment
building?

% among those who live in an apartment building, n=1,020

m Completely satisfied

m Rather satisfied

m Rather dissatisfied

m Completely dissatisfied

w Difficult to answer/No answer
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To what degree are you satisfied with the maintenance of your apartment
building?
% among those who live in an apartment building
Age, financial situation, OSBB in building

m Completely satisfied ® Rather satisfied ® Rather dissatisfied
m Completely dissatisfied = Difficult to answer/No answer
18-35, n=305 16% 36% 19% 20% 9%
36-50, n=282 17% 27% 24% 24% 7%
51+, n=434 15% 31% 19% 28% 7%
High income, n=194 22% 32% 15% 23% 8%
Low-income, n=342 16% 35% 24% 19% 6%
Poor, n=282 16% 29% 21% 28% 7%
Very poor, n=178 10% 27% 19% 34% 11%
Have an OSBB, n=429 29% 34% 18% 15% 4%
Don’t have an OSBB, n=591 [M¥A 29% 23% 32% 1%
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Are you willing to pay extra money for the creation of the Capital Repair
and Maintenance Fund of your apartment building?

% among those who live in an apartment building, n=1,020

mYes

m No

Difficult to answer/No answer
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Are you willing to pay extra money for the creation of the Capital Repair
and Maintenance Fund of your apartment building?

% among those who live in an apartment building
Age, financial situation

HmYes ENo Difficult to answer/No answer
18-35, n=306 59% 35%
36-50, n=282 54% 40%
51+, n=434 40% 52%

High income, n=194 29%
Low-income, n=342

Poor, n=282

Very poor, n=178
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In case of repairs of sewer pipes in your apartment building at the
expense of building tenants, which of the following options would you
support, if any?

% among those who live in an apartment building, n=1,020

m | will pay for minor repairs of sewer pipes at
UAH 200 every month to always eliminate
leaks

m | will pay 3000 UAH once to replace pipes

m | will not participate in fundraising

Difficult to answer/No answer

* During the time of fieldwork the exchange rate of Ukrainian Hryvna (UAH) to United States Dollar (USD) was
around 26 UAH for 1 USD. 50



In case of repairs of sewer pipes in your apartment building at the
expense of building tenants, which of the following options would you
support, if any?

% among those who live in an apartment building
Age, financial situation

m | will pay for minor repairs of sewer pipes at UAH 200 every month to always eliminate leaks
m | will pay 3000 UAH once to replace pipes
m | will not participate in fundraising

Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35, n=305 37%
36-50, n=282 30%

51+, n=434 32%

High income, n=194

Low-income, n=342 36% 31% 20%
Poor, n=282 33% 25% 27%
Very poor, n=177 31% 15% 38%
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If Ukraine was able to enter only one international economic union,

m European Union
m Other

November 2021
March 2021
December 2019
June 2019

May 2019
December 2018
September 2018
June 2018
March 2018
December 2017
September 2017
June 2017

April 2017
September 2016
June 2016
February 2016
November 2015
September 2015
July 2015
September 2014
April 2014
March 2014
February 2014
September 2013
May 2013
September 2012
May 2012

March 2012

which one of the following should it be?

32%

58%
54%
56%
59%
57%
53%
54%
52%
52%
50%
52%
54%
53%
51%
54%
55%
57%
57%
55%
59%
53%
52%
41%
42%
40%

37%

36%

m Customs Union with Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan

Difficult to answer/ No answer

42%

21% 6%
20% 13%
17% 14%
19% 10%
19% 12%
13% 14%
14% 16%
15% 17%
18% 15%
16% 10%
14% 9%
18% 8%
18% 14%
19% 147%
15% 12%
15% 14%
15% 12%
17% 12%
14% 12%
17% 9%
24% 10%
27% 6%
36% 9%
37% 5%
37% 5%
6%

41% 5%
43%

4%

0%

10%

20% 30%

40% 50%

60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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If a referendum was held today on Ukraine joining NATO, how would you

vote?
m Would vote for Ukraine to join NATO ®m Would vote against Ukraine joining NATO
® Would not vote Difficult to answer/ No answer
November 2021 54% 28% 3%
March 2021 48% 28% 11%
December 2019 52% 30% 3%
June 2019 53% 29% 4%
May 2019 49% 28% 8%
December 2018 44% 30% 10%
September 2018 45% 31% 8%
June 2018 43% 33% 8%
March 2018 43% 33% 7%
December 2017 37% 26%
September 2017 34% 26%
June 2017 40% 27%
April 2017 46% 27% 12%
September 2016 43% 29% 11%
June 2016 39% 32% 12%
February 2016 45% 30% 10%
November 2015 48% 30% 10%
September 2015 48% 28% 8%
July 2015 41% 30% 14%
September 2014 43% 31% 17%
April 2014 38% 40% 7%
March 2014 34% 43% 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you have a child or children who are 16 or younger than 16?

mYes

m No

Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you have a child or children who are 16 or younger than 16?

Age

HmYes ENo Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35

36-50

51+
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Do you have a child or children who are older than 16?

mYes

m No

Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you have a child or children who are older than 16?

Age

HmYes ENo Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35

36-50

14% <1%
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Have you ever vaccinated your children in the past against serious
diseases, such as tuberculosis, polio, diphtheria, pertussis, tetanus,
measles, mumps, rubella, or hemophilia disease?

% among those who have children, n=1,736

mYes

E No

Difficult to answer/No answer
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Have you ever vaccinated your children in the past against serious
diseases, such as tuberculosis, polio, diphtheria, pertussis, tetanus,
measles, mumps, rubella, or hemophilia disease?

Children age, gender

mYes m No Difficult to answer/No answer

Have children younger than 16,
n=755

Have children older than 16,
n=1,238
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GEND!

ER

AGE

EDUCATION

FATHER'S EDUCATION |MOTHER'S EDUCATION

OCCUPATION

Demographics

Female

Male

18-35

36-50

51+

Primary

Non-complete secondary
General secondary
Vocational secondary
Non-complete higher

Higher

Dificult to answer/No answer
Primary

Non-complete secondary
General secondary
Vocational secondary
Non-complete higher

Higher

These categories do not apply to me
Dificult to answer/No answer
Primary

Non-complete secondary
General secondary
Vocational secondary
Non-complete higher

Higher

These categories do not apply to me
Dificult to answer/No answer
Worker/Employee

Farmer

White collar

Higher or medium level executive
Self-employed/Entrepreneur
Student

Housemaker

Unemployed

Pensioner (not working)
Other

Dificult to answer/No answer

I 55%
I 4 5%
I 30%
I 239
I 4 3%
| <1%
2%
I 17
I 339%
I 7
I 369
| <1%
I 9
I 9
I 20
I 30%
M 3%
I 2 3%
M 3%
4%
. 7
I o)
I 19
I 30%
H 2%
I 2 1%
N 5%
8%

I 23Y%
1%
I 12
5
I 99
H 5
I 7
B 7
I 2 7%
4%

<1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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LANGUAGE
SPOKEN AT HOME

RELIGION

Demographics

Ukrainian

Russian

Both Ukrainian and Russian
Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

Orthodox UPC, meaning Kyiv Patriarch, Local Orthodox Church
in Ukraine

Orthodox UPC MP, meaning Ukrainian Orthodox Church,
Moscow Patriarch

Greek Catholic

Catholic

Protestant

Judaism

Muslim

Atheist

| believe in God, but do not belong to any religion
Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

29%

22%

|

<1%

14%

8%

|

IZ%

<1%

<1%

;-
] =

2%

21%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

48%

45%

50%
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FINANCIAL STATUS OF THE HOUSEHOLD

Demographics

There isn’t enough money even for food

There is enough for everyday expenses, but it is already difficult to
buy clothes

Basically enough, but not enough for buy expensive items

Almost everything is enough, but buying an apartment, a house is
not available

We deny ourselves practically nothing

Difficult to answer/No answer

0%

4%

3%

14%

18%

20%

29%

33%

40%
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